The pharmaceutical industries attempt to dominate the synthetic products use over the cannabis industry which could
cause adverse change to demand in the organic cannabis industry. As such, the long-term profitability and success of
the Company could be negatively impacted.

SCHEDULE “H”

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER AS AT FEBRUARY 28, 2021

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Entheos Capital Corp.
(to be renamed BC Bud Corporation)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

February 28, 2021

ENTHEOS CAPITAL CORP.
(to be renamed BC Bud Corporation)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
February 28, 2021

Entheos
Capital Corp.

March 31,
2021

The BC Bud
Corporation
February 28,

2021
Pro-Forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro-Forma

Consolidated

ASSETS
Current
 Cash and cash equivalents $ 935,298 $ 340,429 $ 97,500 3(a) $ 2,273,227
   1,000,000 3(b)
   (100,000) 3(d)
 Restricted cash 393,500 - (393,500) 3(b) -
 Prepaid expenses and deposits  21,864 2,317 -  24,181
 Inventory  - 6,273 -  6,273
 Accounts receivable  1,775 1,582 -  3,357

 1,352,437 350,601 604,000  2,307,038

Property and equipment  - 68,591 -  68,591
Intangible assets  - 1,340 -  1,340

 $ 1,352,437 $ 420,532 $ 604,000  $ 2,376,969

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current
 Accounts payable and accrued

 liabilities
$ 16,089 $ 26,416 $ -  $ 42,505

 Provincial sales tax (PST) payable  - 35 -  35
 Due to shareholder  - 14 -  14

 16,089 26,465 -  42,554

Loan payable  - 85,761 -  85,761

 16,089 112,226 -  128,315

Shareholders’ equity
 Share capital  11,069,779 351,340 97,500 3(a) 4,255,971
   1,000,000 3(b)
   (12,167,279) 3(c)
   3,904,631 3(c)
 Subscription received 393,500 - 606,500 3(b) -
   (1,000,000) 3(b)
 Reserves  625,507 15,358 (625,507) 3(c) 15,358
 Deficit (10,752,438) (58,392) 12,792,786 3(c) (2,022,675)
   (3,904,631) 3(c)
   (100,000) 3(d)

 1,336,348 308,306 604,000  2,248,654

 $ 1,352,437 $ 420,532 $ 604,000  $ 2,376,969

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

ENTHEOS CAPITAL CORP.
(to be renamed BC Bud Corporation)
NOTES TO THE PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
February 28, 2021

1. ARRANGEMENT

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements of Entheos Capital Corp.("Entheos" or the “Company”) have
been prepared by management in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) as issued by the
International Accounting Standards Board (“IASB”) from information derived from the financial statements of Entheos and